FORM PTO-1595

01-31-2001

101600618

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		`	Attorney Ref. No. 98,650-C						
To	The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco								
1.	Name of conveying parties:	2. N	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
E.I du Pont de Nemours and Company		N	Name: Stepan Company						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal Address:							
		1	nemai Address.						
		_							
3.	Nature of conveyance:	-							
	⊠ Assignment □ Merger		W . A 11						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Street Address: 22 West Frontage Road City: Northfield State: Illinois Zip: 60093						
	□Other:								
Exe	ecution Date: June 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A.	Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. F	ratent No.(s)						
	09/053,715 April 2, 1998	5	,976,995						
	Additional numbers	i attached	? □ Yes ⊠No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		***						
•			otal number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: Steven J. Sarussi	7. 7	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
		/. '	otal ree (37 CFR 3.41)						
	Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff	☑ Enclosed							
		,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3200		Deposit account number: 13-2490						
	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606								
1/30.	/2001 DBYRNE 00000233 09053715 DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE						
l FC	:581 40.00 OP								
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	s true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original						
	document.								
	/ / / / /								
Steven J. Sarussi Date: January 17, 2001									
Pri	nted Name of Person Signing	rígnature	;						
	Total number of pages	includir	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011468 FRAME: 0959**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware USA, and having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, USA is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on attached Schedule B:

Whereas Stepan Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware USA, and having a principal place of business at 22 W. Frontage Road, Northfield, IL 60093, USA, has entered into an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement with E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company providing for the purchase of certain assets relating to the surfactants business of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company hereby assigns to Stepan Company all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on attached Schedule B along with the right to recover damages and lost profits resulting from infringements thereof.

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

By: Jones & Withow
Title: Business Manager

-1-

SCHEDULE B—PATENTS FOR ASSIGNMENT

PATENTS FOR ASSIGNMENT												
Docket No.	Title	Country	S	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Expry Date				
CH-2558	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	USA	G	08/655795	05-31-96	5767189	06-16-98	05-16				
CH-2558A	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	USA	P	09/053715	04-2-98							
CH-2558	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	PCT		PCT/US 96/10266	06-13-96							
CH-2558	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	Europe	P	96918486.0	06-13-96							
CH-2558	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	Japan	P	97/503319	06-13-96							
CH-2558	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	South Korea	P	97/709540	06-13-96							
CH-2558	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	Canada	P	2225026	06-13-96							
CH-2647	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	USA	P	08/966607	11-10-97							
CH-2647	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	PCT	P	PCT US97/22679	12-15-97							
CH-2647	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	Europe	P	PCT US97/22679								
CH-2647	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	Canada	P	PCT US97/22679								
CH-2647	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	Japan	P	PCT US97/22679								
CH-2647	Durable Hydrophilic Polymer Coatings	South Korea	P	PCT US97/22679								

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/22/2001 REEL: 011468 FRAME: 0961